INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR TITLE I PRIVATE SCHOOL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Issaquah School District (participating district) has within its boundaries resident students who qualify for Title I services and attend a Renton School District non-public school as defined by OSPI participation requirements.

WHEREAS, the Renton School District (serving District) provides Title I, Part A services which appropriately meet the educational needs of qualifying non-public school as defined by OSPI participation requirements.

THEREFORE, the Issaquah School District and the Renton School District enter into this agreement for the purpose of establishing an interdistrict cooperative program for Title I, Part A students.

The Issaquah School District and the Renton School District agree as follows:

- I. This agreement shall be for the 2021-2022 school year, with educational services intended to commence on or before December 1, 2021 and to services to terminate July 31, 2022. Final invoices to be submitted to the serving school district by August 31, 2022.
- II. Issaquah School District agrees to release Title I, Part A equitable share funds to Renton School District School District for tutoring services for Title I, Part A qualified student addresses associated Title I, Part A school area. Equitable Share school amounts for student services were generated by Title I, Part A financial need Title I, Part A school area as follows:

School	TOTAL
St. Anthony Elementary School	\$1,700.00

- III. The serving district will be the fiscal agent providing Title I, Part A services and employees to provide services to eligible students attending above named non-public schools. Services records are housed and maintained at the serving district and available to the participating district should they become necessary in an audit.
- IV. Title I services will provide education assistance and support to supplement the educational needs of struggling students in the areas of English Language Arts, Mathematics or any other allowable supplemental services as named in the school Title IA record of agreed upon services.
- V. The joint financing arrangements are to be conducted in accordance with regulations of the Office of the Superintendent of Public Instruction. Final settlement will be determined upon the close of all accounts for the 2021-2022 school year.
- VI. When this interdistrict cooperation agreement is terminated any unfunded liabilities shall be shared by the serving and participating districts on a pro-rata basis as to full time equivalent pupils served in the program.

PENTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

ISSAQUAII SCHOOL DISTRICT	REATON SCHOOL DISTRICT	
Superintendent or Designee	Superintendent or Designee	_
Date	Date	

ISSACIJAH SCHOOL DISTRICT